Cal St. East Bay (17-2,12-1 CCAA) -vs- Sonoma St. (7-14,6-8 CCAA)
02/10/22 at The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA

_I?_ate: g2§ %)OF/) I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ime: 5:

Attendance: 20 Cal St. East Bay 17 11 12 13 53
Site: The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA Sonoma St. 12 10 2 14 38

Cal St. East Bay 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Campbell,Grace * 27 6-11 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 3 1 1 13

01 Duckett,Zhane & 33 5-11 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 4 1 3 12

03 Moore,Delia * 27  3-11 1-5 1-3 4-3 7 1 3 2 0 2 8

14 Tameliau,Mina i 24 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6

04  Schiller,Madison * 30 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 1 5

30 Cooper,Abigail 23  2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 5

13  Linzie,Taylor 22 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 2 2 2 2 4

44  Turner,Faith 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

11  Bacci,Christina 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-60 6-24 1-4 13-23 36 10 16 16 4 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 23-60 38.3 % 6-24 25.0% 1-4 25.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Sonoma St. 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Gonzalez,Cielo * 33 4-7 2-4 0-3 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 1 10

35 McDonald,Alli =3 28 4-10 1-4 0-0 4-5 9 2 0 0 1 0 9

13  Sheckherd,Zane * 35 1-7 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 3 3 6 0 2 5

01  Pickett,Aaryn =3 34 2-11 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 5

10  Johnson,Taylor * 19 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

33  Luckett,Amanda 13  2-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 3 0 0 5

11  Spady,Chasity 21 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 4

23 Maldia,Kianna 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 1 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-48 5-23 3-7 12-26 38 12 6 23 2 5 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 1-9 11.11 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 4-10 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 15-48 31.3 % 5-23 21.7 % 3-7 429 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. East Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
09:49 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:36 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by TAMELIAU,MINA(in the paint) 09:24 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MOORE,DELIA --
09:12 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
STEAL by DUCKETT,ZHANE 09:12
GOOD LAYUP by DUCKETT,ZHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:08 4-0 V 4
08:40 MISS 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE
REBOUND DEF by DUCKETT,ZHANE ==
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DELIA 08:32
== REBOUND DEF by SHECKHERD,ZANE
08:16 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,AARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GRACE ==
MISS LAYUP by TAMELIAU,MINA(in the paint) 08:04
== REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ALLI
07:49 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
STEAL by DUCKETT,ZHANE 07:49

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DELIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:45 6-0 V6
ASSIST by DUCKETT,ZHANE ==

07:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,CIELO
07:21 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,ALLI
07:18 6-2 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DELIA 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO
06:39 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,AARYN

TURNOVER by DUCKETT,ZHANE 06:14
SUB OUT by SCHILLER,MADISON 06:11
SUB OUT by TAMELIAU,MINA 06:11
SUB IN by LINZIE,TAYLOR 06:11
SUB IN by COOPER,ABIGAIL 06:11
05:47 TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE
STEAL by LINZIE, TAYLOR 05:47
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint) 05:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,GRACE 05:29 9-4 V5
ASSIST by DUCKETT,ZHANE --
05:06 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAMPBELL,GRACE 05:06
REBOUND DEF by LINZIE, TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,GRACE 04:49
REBOUND OFF by LINZIE, TAYLOR --
TURNOVER by LINZIE, TAYLOR 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB OUT by MOORE,DELIA 04:44
SUB IN by SCHILLER,MADISON 04:44
04:27 9-7 V2 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO
-- ASSIST by SHECKHERD,ZANE
GOOD LAYUP by DUCKETT,ZHANE(in the paint) 04:05 11-7 V4

ASSIST by LINZIE, TAYLOR --
03:36 11-9 V2 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHILLER,MADISON 03:36
03:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
03:36 SUB OUT by SHECKHERD,ZANE
03:36 SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY

03:36 SUB IN by LUCKETT,AMANDA



SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GRACE
SUB IN by TURNER,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by LINZIE, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by LINZIE,TAYLOR

FOUL by TURNER,FAITH

GOOD 3PTR by DUCKETT,ZHANE
ASSIST by SCHILLER,MADISON

STEAL by DUCKETT,ZHANE
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,ABIGAIL
ASSIST by DUCKETT,ZHANE

STEAL by SCHILLER,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by DUCKETT,ZHANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SCHILLER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by DUCKETT,ZHANE
MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON

BLOCK by LINZIE, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by DUCKETT,ZHANE

VISITORS: Cal St. East Bay

03:36
03:36
03:36

03:13
02:57
02:57
02:57 11-10 V1
02:40 14-10 V4
02:22
02:22
02:12 17-10 V7
01:57
01:57
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:28

01:06

00:47

00:24

00:24
00:21 17-12 V5
00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ALLI
MISS FT by LUCKETT,AMANDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LUCKETT,AMANDA

TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,CIELO

BLOCK by MCDONALD,ALLI

SUB OUT by PICKETT,AARYN

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ALLI

SUB IN by SHECKHERD,ZANE

SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA

MISS LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO

MISS LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUCKETT,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.

SUB OUT by SCHILLER,MADISON
SUB OUT by LINZIE, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by TURNER,FAITH

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GRACE
SUB IN by BACCI,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by TAMELIAU,MINA

MISS 3PTR by BACCI,CHRISTINA

FOUL by DUCKETT,ZHANE

SUB OUT by DUCKETT,ZHANE

SUB IN by MOORE,DELIA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by TAMELIAU,MINA(in the paint)

STEAL by MOORE,DELIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:22

08:55
08:37
08:37
08:28

SUB OUT by LUCKETT,AMANDA
SUB IN by PICKETT,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,AARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,CHASITY
TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE

SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY



08:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TAMELIAU,MINA(in the paint) 08:20
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by TAMELIAU,MINA 07:59
07:59 17-13 V4 GOOD FT by SHECKHERD,ZANE
07:59 17-14 V3 GOOD FT by SHECKHERD,ZANE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DELIA 07:36
07:36 BLOCK by MALDIA,KIANNA
== REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA
07:11 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GRACE ==
MISS 3PTR by TAMELIAU,MINA 06:57
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DELIA ==
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DELIA(in the paint) 06:54
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,GRACE ==
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint) 06:51 19-14 V5
06:38 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by TAMELIAU,MINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:30 21-14 V7
ASSIST by COOPER,ABIGAIL --
06:06 TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE
STEAL by CAMPBELL,GRACE 06:06
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:01 23-14 V9
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,GRACE --
05:39 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
05:39 SUB IN by MCDONALD,ALLI
05:29 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,ALLI
REBOUND DEF by TAMELIAU,MINA --
MISS 3PTR by BACCI,CHRISTINA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DELIA --
TURNOVER by MOORE,DELIA 05:25
05:24 SUB OUT by SHECKHERD,ZANE
05:24 SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA
05:24 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO
05:24 SUB IN by LUCKETT,AMANDA
SUB OUT by MOORE,DELIA 05:24
SUB OUT by BACCI,CHRISTINA 05:24
SUB OUT by TAMELIAU,MINA 05:24
SUB IN by DUCKETT,ZHANE 05:24
SUB IN by SCHILLER,MADISON 05:24
SUB IN by LINZIE, TAYLOR 05:24
05:03 FOUL by LUCKETT,AMANDA
05:03 TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA
TURNOVER by COOPER,ABIGAIL 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:38 23-16 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint) 04:14 25-16 VO
ASSIST by LINZIE, TAYLOR --
03:49 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,ALLI
REBOUND DEF by DUCKETT,ZHANE --
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,GRACE 03:49
SUB OUT by COOPER,ABIGAIL 03:49
SUB IN by MOORE,DELIA 03:49
03:49 TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA
03:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
03:47 SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,GRACE 03:20
02:58 MISS LAYUP by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINZIE, TAYLOR ==
MISS JUMPER by SCHILLER,MADISON(in the paint) 02:53
== REBOUND DEF by SPADY,CHASITY
02:44 25-18 V7 GOOD LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by PICKETT,AARYN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DELIA 02:31
- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO
02:17 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,ALLI
= REBOUND OFF by LUCKETT,AMANDA
02:12 MISS LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by LUCKETT,AMANDA
02:03 FOUL TECH by TEAM
02:03 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS FT by MOORE,DELIA 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MOORE,DELIA 02:03 26-18 V8
02:03 SUB OUT by LUCKETT,AMANDA
02:03 SUB IN by SHECKHERD,ZANE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GRACE 02:03
SUB OUT by LINZIE, TAYLOR 02:03
SUB IN by TAMELIAU,MINA 02:03
SUB IN by TURNER,FAITH 02:03
01:51 FOUL by SHECKHERD,ZANE
01:36 FOUL by MCDONALD,ALLI
TURNOVER by DUCKETT,ZHANE 01:23
01:23 STEAL by GONZALEZ,CIELO

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CIELO(fastbreak)(in the
01:19 26-20 V6 paint)

TURNOVER by TURNER,FAITH 01:04
01:04 STEAL by SPADY,CHASITY
00:59 26-22 V4 GOOD LAYUP by SPADY,CHASITY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUCKETT,ZHANE 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:32 TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,CIELO
STEAL by MOORE,DELIA 00:32
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DELIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:27 28-22 V6
00:25 FOUL by GONZALEZ,CIELO
MISS FT by MOORE,DELIA(fastbreak) 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ALLI
00:02 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO
BLOCK by DUCKETT,ZHANE 00:02

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. East Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by TURNER,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GRACE 10:00
09:49 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,AARYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,ALLI
09:45 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GRACE =
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,DELIA 09:35 31-22 V9
ASSIST by SCHILLER,MADISON =
08:59 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO
= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TAYLOR
08:50 31-24 V7 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,ALLI
= ASSIST by PICKETT,AARYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON 08:37
= REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD, ALLI
FOUL by SCHILLER,MADISON 08:11
08:11 FOUL by SHECKHERD,ZANE

08:11 TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE



MISS LAYUP by TAMELIAU,MINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GRACE
TURNOVER by MOORE,DELIA

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DELIA

REBOUND DEF by TAMELIAU,MINA
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DELIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,DELIA
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GRACE
SUB IN by LINZIE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by COOPER,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER by COOPER,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by DUCKETT,ZHANE
REBOUND OFF by DUCKETT,ZHANE
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,ABIGAIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DUCKETT,ZHANE

GOOII)) LAYUP by SCHILLER,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by SCHILLER,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON

FOUL by LINZIE, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by TAMELIAU,MINA
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GRACE

BLOCK by LINZIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCHILLER,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON
ASSIST by DUCKETT,ZHANE

MISS 3PTR by DUCKETT,ZHANE

STEAL by LINZIE, TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by DUCKETT,ZHANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCHILLER,MADISON
SUB IN by MOORE,DELIA
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,GRACE

04:24
04:00
03:49

03:39
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:17
03:17

03:08
03:01
03:01
03:01
02:42
02:42
02:26
02:11
02:11
01:54
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:11

00:53

33-24 V9

36-24 V12

38-24 V14

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ALLI

MISS LAYUP by SHECKHERD,ZANE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,CIELO

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SHECKHERD,ZANE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MCDONALD, ALLI

SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY

SUB IN by LUCKETT,AMANDA

TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE

TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY
FOUL by SPADY,CHASITY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN

TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA
FOUL by MALDIA,KIANNA
TURNOVER by MALDIA,KIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA

TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE

FOUL by SPADY,CHASITY
TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY

REBOUND DEF by LUCKETT,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY



REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DELIA
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,ABIGAIL

FOUL by COOPER,ABIGAIL

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,DELIA

00:35
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:19
00:04

40-24 V 16

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA

SUB OUT by PICKETT,AARYN
SUB OUT by LUCKETT,AMANDA
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO
SUB IN by MCDONALD, ALLI
TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY

VISITORS: Cal St. East Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint) 09:40 42-24 V18
ASSIST by MOORE,DELIA ==
09:20 42-27 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO
== ASSIST by SHECKHERD,ZANE
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,GRACE ==
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GRACE(in the paint) 09:01 44-27 V 17
08:43 MISS 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DELIA --
MISS LAYUP by DUCKETT,ZHANE(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DELIA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DELIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,GRACE 07:55
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DELIA --
TURNOVER by LINZIE, TAYLOR 07:39
SUB OUT by LINZIE, TAYLOR 07:39
SUB IN by TURNER,FAITH 07:39
FOUL by MOORE,DELIA 07:17
07:17 SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY
07:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by DUCKETT,ZHANE 07:17
SUB IN by SCHILLER,MADISON 07:17
07:17 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:17 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER by TURNER,FAITH 07:06
07:06 STEAL by MALDIA,KIANNA
06:54 44-30 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE
-- ASSIST by MALDIA,KIANNA
MISS 3PTR by SCHILLER,MADISON 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA
06:01 MISS LAYUP by SHECKHERD,ZANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHECKHERD,ZANE
05:57 44-33 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,ALLI
-- ASSIST by SHECKHERD,ZANE
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,FAITH(in the paint) 05:36
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,FAITH --
SUB OUT by TURNER,FAITH 05:33
SUB IN by TAMELIAU,MINA 05:33
05:33 SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA
05:33 SUB IN by PICKETT,AARYN
FOUL by CAMPBELL,GRACE 05:33
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,GRACE 05:33
05:07 MISS 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOPER,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by LINZIE, TAYLOR
FOUL by SCHILLER,MADISON

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GRACE

SUB IN by DUCKETT,ZHANE

GOOD LAYUP by LINZIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUCKETT,ZHANE

REBOUND DEF by LINZIE, TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by DUCKETT,ZHANE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SCHILLER,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by LINZIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAMELIAU,MINA

MISS FT by LINZIE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DELIA
TURNOVER by TAMELIAU,MINA

GOOD LAYUP by TAMELIAU,MINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DUCKETT,ZHANE

SUB OUT by MOORE,DELIA
SUB IN by BACCI,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DUCKETT,ZHANE

46-33 V13

49-33 V 16

49-36 V 13
51-36 V15

53-36 V17

53-38 V15

REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,ALLI

FOUL by PICKETT,AARYN
TURNOVER by PICKETT,AARYN

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,AARYN

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN

FOUL by SHECKHERD,ZANE
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,AARYN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by PICKETT,AARYN
TURNOVER by PICKETT,AARYN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,ALLI
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,ALLI
REBOUND OFF by MALDIA,KIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by SPADY,CHASITY

STEAL by SHECKHERD,ZANE

MISS 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE

FOUL by MCDONALD,ALLI

STEAL by SHECKHERD,ZANE



